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 NAME ORGANIZATION NUMBER CONTACT DETAILS 

1 Xolani Qwabe  ADA 072 5014806 qwabex@ada.kzn.co.za 

2 Francois vanderVyver Voermol  083 419 4562 Francois.vandervyver@tongaat.com 

3 Dr Mtshali DARD vet 082 4192 882 drdumisani.mtshali@kzndard.gov.za 

4 Marisia Geraci HEIFER 079 444 4300 Marisia.geraci@heifer.org 

5 Mr Zakhele Sithole Livestock Chair 073 670 7248  

6 Bonginkosi Ziqubu Msinga 072 308 4051  

7 Mr Sipho Manqele Livestock Chair 072 760 5793  

8 Zandile Ndlovu  DARD 082 403 1590 Doreen.ndlovu@kzndard.gov.za 

9 Gugu Mbatha MRDT 071 684 4516  

10 Alfred Kgasi  AfriVet 082 577 8549 Alfred.kgasi@afrivet.co.za 

11 Zama Ngcobo ADA 072 229 9409 NgZamangcobo7@live.co.za 

12 Mandla Hlela ADA 082 5600 710 hlela@ada-kzn.co.za 

13 Elmon Mkhize Livestock Chair 071 7057 042  

14 Nokuthula Mhlongo Jozini 072 174 6214  

15 Manqhai Kraai UKZN 073 509 7207 kraai@ukzn.ac.za 

16 Sibusiso Gumede DARD 076 941 2518 Sibusiso.gumede@kzndard.gov.za 

17 Corina Visser  UP 082 466 8850 Corina.visser@up.ac.za 

18 Trevor Dugmore  CEDARA  Trevor.dugmore@kzndard.gov.za 

19 Mbanisi Tsibisi  ILAF 083 745 9410 mbonisi@ILAF.org.za  

20 Raymond Essack  Winfield Abattoir  072 178 6379 winfieldabattoir@gmail.com 

21 Selby  073 454 6107  

23 Keith Ramsay Dept of Agri 082 770 5158 keithr@daff.gov.za 

24 Rauri Alcock  MRDP  khonya@yebo.co.za 

25 Donna Hornby Researcher 072 538 1707 Donnahornby@gmail.com 

26 Yves Vanderhaeghen Observer  079 690 5540 Yveslebelge66@gmail.com 

27 Heleen Els  MUT Anim Prod 083 478 1940 Els.heleen@gmail.com 

28 Francois  du Toit  KZN DARD 082 745 0070 Francois.dutoit69@gmail.com 

29 Nomfuzo Mkhize  KZN DARD 082 441 5511 Nomfuzo.mkhize@kzndard.gove.za 

30 Joanne Mann KZN DARD  Joanne.mann@kzndard.gov.za 

31 Bret Martin  MSD Animal Health  082 577 9588 Brett.martyn@telkomsa.net 

32 Xolisile Khomo  MSD animal Health  072 111 4468 Xolisile80@gmail.com 

33 Derryn Nash  KZN DARD 033 355 9258 Derryn.nash@kzndard.gove.za 

33 Mr Mandla Lukhele DAFF  071 992 6809 mandlal@daff.gov.za 

34 Cathy Van der Wath  AAM Auctioneers  0835849260 marketing@aamkzn.col.za 

35 Stembiso Gasa  Heifer 076 733 9146 Sthembiso.gasa@heifer.org 

36 Sibisi Bongani Auctioneer 079 498 7010 Sibisi.sando@gmail.com 

     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


